

IC Funded Evaluations LTD (IC Funded, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") prioritizes the protection of your privacy. To this end, we have instituted this Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") to elucidate how we gather and utilize your personal and personally identifiable information. By accessing and utilizing the services offered by the Company (referred to as the "Services"), you agree to comply with this Privacy Policy.

The Company reserves the right to suspend, replace, modify, amend, or terminate this Privacy Policy at its sole and absolute discretion, without prior notice. Any alterations to this Privacy Policy will be reflected in the Effective Date provided above. Your continued use of the Services following any adjustments to the Effective Date indicates your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy. We recommend that you periodically review this Privacy Policy for any updates.

#### **Information Collection**

To facilitate the provision of our Services, the Company may collect personal and personally identifiable information from you. This may include, but is not limited to, your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, date of birth, and a unique username and password for your account. Additionally, we may gather other data such as your IP address, geolocation, and information stored in cookies, pixel tags, and web beacons.

### **Cookies**

Our website may employ cookies, which are small data files comprising text and numbers that assign your computer a unique identifier. Cookies gather information from your computer, enablinginteraction with the Company and providing you with a more tailored experience on our website. You have the option to disable cookies by adjusting your browser settings, although this may limit access to certain features of our website. If you require assistance in disabling cookies, please contact your browser company.

#### **Social Networking Data**

If the Company permits integration of social media functions (e.g., Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn) into your use of our website, we may collect your username associated with such social media platforms. Additionally, we may collect any publicly shared information from these platforms, including profile details, liked pages, and friend lists.

# **Disclosure and Use of Information**

By utilizing our Services, you acknowledge and consent to the Company disclosing your personal or personally identifiable information to third-party contractors or their agents with whom we have established a relationship. Furthermore, the Company may transfer your personal information in response to a duly authorized subpoena, court order, regulatory request by government authorities, or to safeguard the safety and security of the Company, its Services, employees, and users, and to prevent fraud or other unlawful activities.

## **Security of Information**

The Company employs commercially reasonable security measures and industry-standard encryption to safeguard your personal and personally identifiable information from unauthorized access or interception. However, it is important to note that no security measures are entirely impenetrable. Therefore, the Company cannot be held responsible for any circumvention of its security measures by any User or third parties.